GREATER VANCOUVER TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
BY-LAW NO. 36-2004

A By-Law to amend the Greater Vancouver Transportation
Authority 2004 Tariff Amendment By- Law Number 22-2001

The Board of Directors of the Greater Vancouver Transportation Authority enacts
as follows:

1. This By-Law may be cited as the “Greater Vancouver Transportation Authority 2004
Tariff Amendment By-Law Number 36-2004.”
2. Delete the following conditions:

a) Part 3 — West Coast Express
Section | — Terms & Conditions

Fares Add-fares

Fare:
Adult (ii) For holders of a valid BC Transit Central Fraser Valley
Service fare receipt or SuperPass a $1.25 adult fare
credit toward the fare payable to travel on West Coast
Express.
and
Concession

(it) For holders of a valid BC Transit Central Fraser Valley
Service fare receipt or SuperPass a $1.00 fare credit
toward the fare payable to travel on West Coast
Express.

3. Add the following conditions:

b) Part 3 — West Coast Express
Section | — Terms & Conditions

Fare:
Adult (ii) For holders of a valid BC Transit Central Fraser Valley
Service fare receipt or SuperPass a $1.50 adult fare



credit toward the fare payable to travel on West Coast
Express.

and

Concession
(i1) For holders of a valid BC Transit Central Fraser Valley

Service fare receipt or SuperPass a $1.25 fare credit
toward the fare payable to travel on West Coast

Express.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME this 18th day of June 2004.

RECONSIDERED, PASSED AND FINALLY ADOPTED this 18th day of June 2004.

Doug McCallum, Chair @]

originel S8

Carol Lee, Secretary



Appendix “B”

Part 3 - West Coast Express

Section | — Terms and Conditions

Fares
Add-Fares
Available:
Applicable: (i)
(i)
Fare:
Adult (i)
(i)
Concession
()
(i)

To all eligible passengers from ticket vending
machines.

To holders of a valid GVTA or Central Fraser
Valley Transit System fare receipt/transfer, validated
FareSaver or Monthly Pass for purchase of a one-
way, return ticket, weekly ticket or 28-day pass.

To holders of a valid U-Pass for purchase of a one-
way, return or weekly ticket.

For holders of a valid GVTA Transportation Service
Region fare receipt/transfer, validated FareSaver
ticket, FareCard, or U-Pass, a $2.00 fare credit
toward the fare payable to travel on West Coast
Express;

For holders of a valid BC Transit Central Fraser
Valley Service fare receipt or SuperPass a $1.50 fare
credit toward the fare payable to travel on West
Coast Express.

For holders of a valid concession fare receipt,
validated FareSaver ticket, FareCard, or U-Pass, a
$1.50 fare credit toward the fare payable to travel on
West Coast Express.

For holders of a valid BC Transit Central Fraser
Valley Service fare receipt or SuperPass a $1.25 fare
credit toward the fare payable to travel on West
Coast Express.
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